 DATA SHEET
ICS87004AGI   REVISION D    JANUARY 4, 2010 1 ©2009 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
1:4, Differential-to-LVCMOS/LVTTL
Zero Delay Clock Generator
ICS87004I
General Description
The ICS87004I is a highly versatile 1:4 Differential-
to-LVCMOS/LVTTL Clock Generator. The ICS87004I

ICS87004AGI   REVISION D    JANUARY 4, 2010 13 ©2009 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
ICS87004I Data Sheet 1:4, DIFFERENTIAL-TO-LVCMOS/LVTTL ZERO DELAY CLOCK GENERATOR
Ordering Information
Table 8. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
87004AGI ICS87004AGI 24 Lead TSSOP Tube -40°C to 85°C
87004AGIT ICS87004AGI 24 Lead TSSOP 2500 Tape & Reel -40°C to 85°C
87004AGILF ICS87004AGILF “Lead-Free” 24 Lead TSSOP Tube -40°C to 85°C
87004AGILFT ICS87004AGILF “Lead-Free” 24 Lead TSSOP 2500 Tape & Reel -40°C to 85°C
ICS87004AGI   REVISION D    JANUARY 4, 2010 14 ©2009 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
ICS87004I Data Sheet 1:4, DIFFERENTIAL-TO-LVCMOS/LVTTL ZERO DELAY CLOCK GENERATOR
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date